
B.—lo.

1911.
NEW ZEALAND.

PUBLIC SECURITIES HELD IN THE DOMINION AND
IN ENGLAND AS ON 31st MARCH, 1911.

Presented to both Houses of the General Assembly pursuant to Section 101, Subsection (2), of
the Public Revenues Act, 1910.

I—B. 10.



B.—lo.

Return
of
all

Public
Securities

belonging
to

the
Offices
under-named
held
in
the

Dominion
or

elsewhere
as
on

the
31st

March,
1911,
as

provided
by
Section
101,

Sub-

section
(2),
of
the

Public
Revenues
Act,

1910.

2

I

The

The
Post

Government
Office.

Insurance Office.
50,000 30,000

'".

438 1,343
40,000

Tne

TheCom-

The
New
Zealand
missioners
'.

The

..,,

Public
Trust
State-
of

Public
State

Fire
Treasury

Tolal -Offiqe.

guaranteed
Debts
Sink-
'

Insurance.

Advances.
ing

Funds.

~ ----- ——i —50,000
500,000
500,000 30,000 438 1,34340.000

Securities.

Rate of Interest.;
Due
Date
of Securities.

Held
in
the

Dominion
:

New
Zealand

Government,
securities
under —The

Aid
to

Public
Works
and

Land
Settlement
Act,

1908The
Bank
of
New
Zealand
Act,
1903

The
Coal-mines

1908

The
Dairv
Industry
Act.

1898

I

I

Per
Cent.! 34

April.
1916

3 34 34 4

April,
1916

Aug.,
1915

Jan.,
1916

July,
1919

The
District

Railways
Purchasing
Act

1885
Exten-

sion
and
Amendment
Act,

1886

The
Government

Advances
to

Settlers
Act,
1906

a

tt

tt

The
Government

Advances
to

Workers
Act,

1906

343434343* 1 4 4 3*

Oct.,
1912

June,
1915

Jan.,
1912

June,
1915

Sept.,
1914

June,
1915

450,000
!

105,000205,000 25,000 231,500 85,000 50,000 100 1,15050,350 45,000 55,000 50,00067,000 27,590 15,000
...

450,000 105,000205,000 25,000
15,800*

247,300 85,000

30,000............
30,000

3,300*
3,300

16,000*
16,00050,000 iOO 1,15050,350

3.000......
3,00045,000 55.000 50,00067,000 27,53)0

10,000............1.0,000

5,200...3,110*
8,310

4,000
......1.000 15,000

4,290*
4,290

The
Government

Loans
to

Local
Bodies
Act,

1886

The
Government

Railways
Act,

1908
*

Feb.,
1917

June,
„

„
1915

The
Government

Railways
Act,

1908,
and

Finance
Act.

1909Ditto... The
Government

Railways
Amendment
Act,

1910...4 3434 343434 34344 4 4 34 4

Feb.,
1917

Jan.,
1918

Feb..
1917

II

It

H•■■ II

'I

It

The
Hutt

Railway
and

Road
Improvement
Act,

1903 1905

May,
1911

"„

1915

".,

1907

Feb.,
1917

May,
1915

Feb.,
1917

Jan.,
1922

Feb.,
1917

w

it 1910

.,



B.—lo.3

The
Land
for

Settlements
Act,

1908

.,

,, -■ -3434343434344 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 34

Jan.,
1915

Feb.,
„

Aug.,
„

Jan.,
1916

April,May,
„

Jan.,
1912

Feb.,
„

Jan.,
1915

Feb.,
„

Aug.,
„

Jan.,
1916

Feb.,
„

May, Jan.,
1917

„
1918

„
1922

Sept..
1915

5,000 10.000650 76,15062,000 27,000 4,750

I

I

I

10,000650 76,150 62,000 27,00060,165 3,000 9,000 86,4158,000 19,53560,120 9,500 1,5009,550 131,050398,000

2,000 1,700200 300

50,165 56,465 1,8002,06060,120

5,200 3,0002,000 9,800 5,300 11,500
... 5,000 5,000

j

50* 18,450*700* 675*

9,500 1,5009,2004,000

• "350*

tt

tt••••'• The
Lands

Improvement
and
Native

Lands
Acqui-

sition
Act,

1894

Ditto... The
Lands

Settlement
Finance
Act,

1909
...

1,400339,000

125,650

59,000*

4 5 3434 343434 3434 34 34

Nov.,
'31,
to

Feb.,
'32

Sept.,
1931

Mar.,
1915

Sept.,
1914

Mar.,
1915

Jan.,
1916

Mar.,
„

„
1918

•Ian.. ",,

1921
Feb..

1925
May,

1916

...
59,350

2,000

2,000 59,350

The
Local
Bodies'
Loans
Act,

1901 1908

100,000 150,000785,000 370,000 416,000 25,650

I I

4,331

3,000
... 5,000* 25,000*

4,331 100,0003,000 150,000790,000 395,000 416,000 25,650 800 50,00026,500

The
Maori

Land
Settlement
Act,

1905

800*

n

tt•••••• The
Maori

Land
Settlement
Act
Amendment
Act,
1907

The
New
Zealand
Consols
Act,

1908

The
New
Zealand

Loans
Act,

1908 —The
Aid
to

Public
Works
and
Land

Settlement
Act,

1900Ditto

50,000

2,500

13,500
10,000

500t

56,500

56,500...

„
1901...4 34 4 4 34
i

Jan.,
„

Dec,
1911
!

Jan.,
1916

Dec.
1912

200 32,600 2,500 300 125,000

...
200 32,600 2,500 300 125,000

"„

1902...
...

■

Carried
forward...4,188,371
40,000
402,441

91,700
20,000
653,025
5,395,537

*
TJT_1J1-.*Held

onaccount
of
New
Zealand
Consols.
f
Nelson
Kifli
Prize

Fund
Account.



B.—lo. 4

Return
of
all

Public
Securities

belonging
to
the
Offices

under-named
held
in
the

Dominion
or

elsewhere
as
on

the
31st
March,

1911.
&

c.—continued.

Securities.

Rate of Interest.
Due
Date
of Securities.

The

The
Post

Government
Office.

Insurance Office.

r

The

The

New
Zealand

Public
Trust
State-

Office,

guaranteedAdvances.
The
Com- missioners of

Public Debts
Sink-

ing
Funds.

The State
Fire Insurance.

The Treasury.The freasury.
Total.

Per
Cent.

£

£

4,188,371
40,000£ 40,000

£ 402,441
&

£ 91,700
£ 20,000
£ 653,025
£ 5,395,537

Brought
forward...

eld
in
the

Dominion —continued.
New
Zealand

Government,
securities
under—continued.

The
New
Zealand

Loans
Act,

1908—
continued.

The
Aid
to

Public
Works
and

Land
Settlement
Act,

1902Ditto,
1903...1

Dec,
1912

>ec,
1912

3,000

3,000

900+

6,900

344 4 34 34 4 343434 34 4 4 444 5 4 4434

Jan.,
1916
an.,
1916

'/

tt

eb.,
1924

an.,
1922

„
1912

„
1922

pril,
1913

eb.,
1912

»ec,
1914

an.,
1916

uly,
1917

pril,
1913

61,525 1,000
...• 169,600500,000 51,750 200,000 13.000 194,200283,500 165,0008,100 75,000

12,500

1,340
I600| 600: 84,5001 15,000: 45,000J 4,900|

61,525 14,840 170,200500,000 52,350 200,000 13,000 194,200385,500 165,0008,100 75,000 1,900 15,0006,400 54,700 178,30027,900 44,925

"

1906... „
1907

...
The
Consolidated

Loan
Act,

1867

The
Consolidated
Stock
Act,

1884

Feb.,
1924

Jan.,
1922

„
1912

„
1922

April,
1913

Feb.,
1912

Dec,
1914

Jan.,
1916

July,
1917

April,
1913

July,
1917

17,500

tt

f
,•■• tt

tr

„■■■•••The
Defence
and
Other

Purposes
Loan
Act,
1870... tt

a

tt

1,900

uly,
1917

tt

a

ir

The
General

Purposes
Loan
Act,

1873...Oct.,
1913

Nov.,
1914

April,
1913

■eb.,
19)3

5,200

1,200

9,700

f
,

,,...
The

Immigration
and

Public
Works

Loan
Act,
1870

ov.,
1914

pril,
1913

an.,
1918

175,300
2,200

20,900 44.925
2,200

"800

2,100

it

tt

n

The
Land
for

Settlements
Act,

1908,
and
State-guar-

anteed
Advances
Amendment
Act,

1910

The
New
Zealand
State-guaranteed
Advances
Act,

1909

Jan..
1918

.••
34343434 3434

April,
1947

Oct., April,
1948

Oct.,
,

April,
1918

July,
1915

pril,
1947

'ct., pril,
1948

ict.,

„ —.1
mio

400,000 495,000 600,000 161,600

33,'000J
400,000495,000 600,000 161,60033,00075,000 125,000

"..

"„

1909-10

The
Post
and
Telegraph
Act,

1908

The
Post-Office

Savings-Bank
Funds
Investment
Act,

1907The
Railways

Improvement
Authorization
Act,

1907
...

The
Reserve
Fund

Securities
Act,

1907

it

n

pril,
1918

uly,
1915

75,000 125,000

3434

June,
„

Aug.,
1912

une, ug.,
1912

25,000 800,000

25,000800,000



5 8.-10

The
Scenery

Preservation
Act,

1903 1908

The
State
Coal-mines
Act,

1901
...

The
State

Fire
Insurance
Act,

1903

34

Mav,
1911

30,000

34

Nov.,
1916

10,000

34

April,
1912

100,000

34

May,
1911

1,500

34343434 34

Mav,
1911

Nov.,
1916

April,
1912

May,
1911

30,000 10,000 100,0001,500500 100,000

■•;

30,000 10,000 100,0001,500500 100,000

tt

ti

••
•

The
Waihou
and

Ohinemuri
Rivers

Improvement
Act,

1910Local
authorities'

securities: —Harbour
Boards, —Bluff ......... Greymouth...4

„
„

500

34

Aug.,
1918

100,000

44

Dec,
1913......10,400

4

Jan.,
1911

50,000

A

1
oi
o

e;n
nfifi

Aug.,
1918

Dec,
1913

Jan.,
1911

„
1912

„
1913

Sept.
1947

An.
drawings

Feb.,
1946

„
1949

„
1953

April,
1938 1897-99Aug.,

1946
Jan.,
1913

„
1949

50,000 50,000 100,000

10,400

10,40050,000 50,000 100,000750

Haveiock Oamaru Patea

4

„
19154

00,000

a

1
o1
q

1nn
nnn

4

„
1913

100,000

34

Sept.
1947

54
An.
dra
win
gs

28,000

44

Feb.,
1946

21,870

44

„
1949

5,000

At

1
nsco

o
i
on

444 4 4 34544444444 6 4 4

28,000 21,870 5,000 3,130 10,000

750

......

750

28,000 21,8705,000 3,130 10,000 14,03167,900 10,500489,500

44

„
1953

3,130
I

Thames Waitara Wellington
...

Westport

4

April,
1938

10,000

6

1897-99
4}

Aug.,
1946

28,900
39,000

4

jJan.,
1913

28,900
39,000

10,500

14,031*1

10,500

Counties, —Ashburton Clifton Collingwood...CookFeatherston ... Hawera Hobson HokiangaHorowhenua... InangahuaKiwitea Manawatu Masterton Matamata Orua Patea

4

„
1949

489,500

5

Oct.,
1912...189

34

April,
1947

34

Sept.,
„

34

1946-47
34

1947
44

May,
1938

......62,000

34

'1947
3434343434

1946-47
34

1947
343434

489,500

505 1755,596 4,499 850....'.'.... 1,000 1,769 1,241800 849 2,300 3,600 521 3,560

5 343434344434343434343434343434

Oct.,
1912

April,
1947

Sept.,
„ 1946-471947May,

1938'1947

189

62,000
505 1755,596 4,499 850 1,000 1,769 1,241800 849 2,300 3,600 521 3,560

189 505 1755,5964,499 62,000 850 1,000 1,769 1,241800 849 2,300 3,600 521 3,560

1946-471947 it

...

Carried
forward...9,870,371
81,389
476,841
!

9,870,371
81,389
476,841
28,01528,015

148,900
20,000
852,6

148,900
20,000
852,896

11,478,41

11

.

*■■■ -• *
Held

on
account
of
New
Zealand
Consols.
t
£600
New
Zealand

Consols,
£300
Nelson

Rifle
Prize
Fund
Account.
J

Held
onacoount
of

Public
Works

Fund.
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Return
of
all

Public
Securities

belonging
to
the
Offices

under-named
held
in
the

Dominion
or

elsewhere
as
on

the
31st
March,

1911,&c.— continued.

Securities. Brought
forward ...

eld
m
the

Dominion —cmitinued.
Local
authorities'

securities —continued.

Con
nties —continued.

Piako Pohangina RaglanRangitikei Stratford Taranaki Tauranga Waikohu Waimaire Waimarino... Waimea Waipa Waipawa Wairoa Waitomo Whangarei
...

City
of

Christchurch
City
of

Dunedin
City
of
Nelson

...
City
of

Wellington
Boroughs, —Arrowtown

...
Birkenhead ...Blenheim Brunner Dannevirke ...4

: ... ... ... .... ... ... ...I

Ra .te

Due
Date
of

Interest.
Securities.

Per
Cent. 34.

1947
34 34 3434

1946-47
34

1947
34 5

.Jan..
1919

34

1947
34343434 343A 3434

1946-47
6"

April,
1922

5

Oct.,
1914

6

Jan.,
1925

4}

Mar.,
1933

4

July,
1931

4

June,
1933

44

Dec,
1932

5

Mar.,
1926

34

1947
346

May,
1917

5

!

Jan.,
1915

5

„
1923

I

The
Post
G

Office. 9,870,371 100,00025,000
The GovernmentInsurance Office.The lovernmenl Insurance Office. £ 81,389 10,000 15,000 8,"400 681

The

The
Com-

The

New
Zealand
missioners
The

Public
Trust
State-
of

Public
State
Fire

Office.
guaranteed

Debts
Sink-

Insurance.

Advances.
ing

Funds.

The Treasury.
Total.

£ 476,841
9 28,015
£ 148,900
£ 20,000
£

£

852,896
11,478,412

400 580 4,900 13,5005,025 2,593 1,000 4,796 4,800
i

5,800
'

1,450
I

1,5004,000 195 1,7002,643
2,000

too 580 4,900 13,5005,025 2,593 1,0002,000 4,796 4,800 5,800 1,450 1,5004,000 195 1,7002,643 250 10,000000 15,000 100,00025,000 8,400

250 600

3,973 3,238
1,500
j

681 3,973 3,238 1,5005,000 2,000

5,000 2,000

,
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Dannevirke ... a...... a......Devon
portEketahuna ... it•••••' Eltham East

Invercargil
1

Feilding Geraldine Gladstone Greymouth
...

Grey
town Hamilton Hastings Hawera Hokitika Invercargill...KaiapoiLevin Lower

Hutt... Lyttelton Marton Masterton Miramar Mount
Eden ... Northcote

... ".' ... ... ...5 44443434 5 5 3444 4 34 44 4 3|345 6434444434 54 5 5 3444443444 445 5 345 343434

Jan.,
1946

„
1951

Nov.,
1926

Jan.,
1933 1947

1,5007,500 6,000

1,5007,500 6,0002,000 1,7352,300 530 11,4456,000 5,500 159 2,000 1,000 12,0002,000 2,000 600 3,575 3,00027,000 19,931 18,0002,000 1,1503,600 2,000 700 3,0002,200 9,800 630 9,500 300 3,000 4,0004,000 5,000 9,966 2,000

2,000 1,735

Oct.,
1942

April,
1943 1947Feb.,

1941
Jan.,
1915 1947April,

1933
Feb.,

1914 1947

2,300 530 6,000 5,500
11,445 159

2,000
1,000

12,0002,000

April,
1947

May,
1913 1947Aug.,

1936
Feb.,

1947 1947Aug.,
1912

"eoo
2,000

3,575

3,000

27,000
18,0002,000 1,1503,600

19,931

April,
1919

Feb.,
1920 1947Oct.,

1924
Aug.,

1933 1947Nov.,
1934

Mar.,
1922

June,
1931

Dec,
1914

June,
1927 1947May,

1910 1947

I

700 3,000
2,000 2,200

9,800 630

9,500

300

3,000

4,000

I

4,000
5,0009,966 2,000

Carried
forward

19,998,371
155,320

577,451
168,119
152,400

20,000
852,896

11,924,557



B.—lo 8

Return
of
all

Public
Securities

belonging
to

the
Offices

under-named
held
in

the
Dominion

or
elsewhere

as
on

the
31st
March,

1910,&c.—continued. Securities.

Rate of Interest.
Due
Date
of Securities.

Th

The

The
Com-

I

mu»
t)„.i

4T.„„«,„„,„„4
The

NewZealand
missioners
The

Office
InsuZce

Publio
Trust
State"of

Publio
State

Fire

Offioe

Office.
guaranteed

Debts
Sink-

Insurance.

Advances.
ing

Funds.

The Treasury.
Total.

Per
Centj

.J

I

l_

1

I ££££££
Brought
forward

...

eld
in
the

Dominion —continued.
Local
authorities'

securities —continued.

Boroughs —continued.
North

Invercargill
Oamaru OnehungaOnslow Palmerston

North
it

''•■■ *Parnell Patea Petone Queenstown
...

Rangiora Roxburgh South
Invercargill SpreydonSydenham TaihapeTauranga Te

Aroha
Te

Kuiti Thames... Timaru WaipawaWaitara

44 5 ...34

:::

3

:::

i5 *
:::

I 44...3444 ...4434 ...7 344434 34 4 5 ...44...345 ...345 ...34 -34 -345 34

9,998,371
155,320

577,451
i

168,119
152,400

20,000

£ 9,998,371
£ 155,320
£ 577,451
£ 168,119
£ 152,400
£ 20,000
£ 852,896

11
£ 11,924,55'£

L,
924,
557

Jan.,
1912

„
1920 1947 1946Nov.,

1923
Mar.,

1915
Feb.,

1916
July,
„

Aug.,
1932

Sept.,
1913 1947Feb.,

1921
„

1948 1947April,
1914 1947Mar.,

1927 1947Feb.,
1915 1946-47Sept..

1921
„

1935
Feb.,

1932 1946May,
1915 1947 Jan.,

1925 1947

4,700

13,800

16,9524,469

7,600 320

1,850 1,000

6,950

."),000

7,299

2,000 6,000

1,250

2,000

1,000
9,680

600

5,000
7,986

100

25,000 6,000... ...i 11,917
3,400

597

1,550

15,000

13,800
6,950 2,000 6,000 2,000

4,700 7,600 320 ... 9,680
}

16,9524,469 ... ... 7,299
!

1,250 1,000
1,850 1,000 5,000 ...

4,700 13,800 16,9524,469 7,600 320 1,850 1,0006,950 5,000 7,299 2,000 6,000 1,2502,000 1,0009,680 600 5,000 7,986 10025,000 6,000 11,9173,400 597 1,550 15,000355 66,283 800 18,570

...25,000 6,000 1,650
5,000 100 ... 800

600 7,986 11,917 "597 ... 15,000355
;

66,283 18,570
3,400

355
;

i2C
OOO

July,
"l942 1947

66,283
800

18,570
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2-B. 10.

Wanganui „

East
WestportWoodville Road

Boards —East
Tamaki... Heathcote MangoreiMangawhero...Mauku Moa Mount

Roskill
Oakura Okato OtahuhuParihaka Pelorus Point

ChevalierPukekura Purimu Reniuera Spring
Creek ...Tataraimaka... Upper

Wangaehu
Wairau Town

Boards —Bull's CastlecliffFeatherston ...Frankton Gonville Hunterville... tt••• Johnsonville... Leamington ...Manaia Morrinsville... Ngaruawahia...Ohakune Opunake

I

... ...34 3434 3434 34 3434 3434 34 34 3434343434343434 34 345 5 5 5 345 5 34345

1947■lan.,
1931 1947 1946-471946 1947 Dec,

1934 1947April,
1915 1947 July,

1929
Feb..

1930
I

Aug..
„

,.
1931 1947
I

Nov.,
1917

„
192
r

1947Feb.,
1916 1946 1947 Mar.,

1930

z

iI

500: 3,000 1,000
1,800 600 1,7005,000 500 3,000 1,000 600

j

1,000 285 2,000
;

1,000
!

3,000850 2,850 482 2,355 1,617
!

600 1,9005,000
i

450 460 2,000 79 1,5005,972 1,490 144 1,000 1,927 2,000 2,193 2,500 450 298 993 2,238

.

1,000 1,800285
a,000 1,0003,000 850 2,850 482 2,355 1,617600 1,9005,000 450 460 2,000 79 1,5005,972 1,490 144 1,000 1,927 600 2,000 500 2,193 1,7005,000 3,000 500 2,500 3,000 1,000450 1,000298 993 2,238 600

_.
1_

i

Carried
forwaru...10,012,171!I

<
209,320209,320
!

I

619,86(1619,86(1
I

1(163,65063,65(
20,00020,000
862,
89<862,896
;

fi



B. —10.

Return
of
all

Public
Securities

belonging
to

the
Offices

under-named
held
in
the

Dominion
or

elsewhere
as
on

the
31st

March,
1911,&c.—continued.

10

Securities.

Rate of Interest.of

Due
Date
of Securities.
r\%°
:

u°
ve,™
ment
Public
Trust

The
Post Office.

The

The

Government
p
b
,.T

Insurance
na.

Office.
0ffi0e'

State-
o

The
New
Zealand State- guaranteedAdvances.

The
Com- missioners of

Public Debts
Sink-

ing
Funds.

of
Public
£

The State
Fire Insurance.State
Fire

The Treasury.xne
t

„

Total.Total.

Irnterest.:Securities.
Office.

insurance
ntt.Office.
0ffioe'

guaranteed
Dilebts
Sink-
IInsurance.

Treasury.

Brought
forward ...

Beld
in
the

Dominion —continued.
Local
authorities'

securities —continued.

Town
Boards —continued.

OtautauRaglanRongotea Te
Awamutu ... Waipawa Waipukurau... tr■ -■...■■ -Warkworth... WaverleyDrainage

Boards —Hillside Kawa Taieri Waihekau Wainono
'

.

Waitoa Woodlands... Waimakariri-
Ashley

Water-supply
Board

a.i'
Dunedin

Garrison
Hall

Hauraki
Plains

Settlement
Rangitaiki
Land
Drainage
Act,

1910

Opening
up

Crown
Lands

Native
Land

Settlement...
Land
for
Settlements...,...MortgagesProperties

acquired
by
foreclosure

Landed
and
house
property

Fixed
deposit

receipts Total
held
in
the

Dominion
■

34345 345 5 34 34 34343434343434 4.1 5 443434 343434

1947 Sept.,
1934 1946 Jan.,

1927
July,
1942 1947Jan.,

1955 1947April,
1947 1947 1946-47 1947 1946Sept..

1930
June.
191
1

Jan.,
1913 1947 ...

_J

I

£

£

£

10.012.171
209.320
619,851

700

1,0007,500 600

750

13,000

4.500
2,886,925
3,346,496
'

1,933 135,583
1,803

10.016,671
3,235,211
3,990,250
f

.

I

!.Advances.
in

1,192596 795 2,000 1,192 1,930750 20,000400 2,284 3,000 993 49,758
:

25,000 51,498 181,60033,0007,323,670 8,068,688
]ng

Funds. 163,650
'

2,200 165,850
£ 20,000 20,000
£ 852,896 18,598 871,494
e 1,192596 700 795 1,0007,500 2,000600 1,192750 1,930750 20,000 400 2,284 3,000993 13,0002,200 4,500 49,758 25,000 51,498 181,60033,000 13.575,6891,933 135,5831,803 26,368,164

3,235,211
3,990,250

18,068,688
165,850

20,000
871,494
26,368,164



B. 1011

!

!__

1 —i,iii —*
Held

on
account
of
New

Zealand
Consols.
t
Nelson

Rifle
Prize
Fond

Account.
J

Held
under
the

Public
Revenues

Aot,
1908.
$

Six
months'
notice.
||

Publio
Works*

Fund,
£750,000
;

Naval
Defence
Act
Account,
£250,000.

Bobert
J.

Collins,Controller
and
Auditor-General

Approximate
Cost
of

Paper
..-PrupiM-ation
uot
given

printing
(1,500
copies),
<9

Pria
Si.]

By

Authority
John

Mackay,
(rovernment
Printer

Wellington.—
1911.

Held
in

London
:

New
Zealand

Government
securities
uuder —The

Government
Advances
to

Sertlers
Act.

1894 1908

The
Government

Advances
to

Settlers
Extension
Act.

1901The
Land
for
Settlements
Act,

1908

The
New
Zealand

Loans
Act,

1908, —The
Aid
to

Publio
Works
and

Land
Settlement
Act.

1899Canadian
Stock

Cape
of
Good

Hope
Stock

India
Stock a■■■••.••• -----• New

Zealand
Inscribed
Stock

Irish
Land
Stock

New
South

Wales
Stock... South

Australian
Stock... Victorian

Stock
Bank
of

England
Stock...Egyptian

Bonds
India
Stock

Irish
Land

Stock
London

County
Council...Metropolitan

Police
Transvaal
Stock

Fixed
deposit,

Bank
of
New
Zealand

4 34 3J 3 3 3 2f34 343 3 343 2f3 3 3

Oct.,
1912

Jan.,
1916

June.
1915

Oct.,
1912

July,
1938

Oct.,
1947 1929-49Jan.,

1931
Oct.,

1948
Jan.,
1940

April.
194")

Nov..
1933

Sept.,
1918

April,
1924

Jan.,
1939 1929-49No

limit
July,
1910

Jan.,
1931

Oct.,
1948

Nov.,
1933

1920
or

after 1920 1923-53IMonth
to

month
300,000 12,90080,000 741,066 125.000 5,000 12,667200 217 12 41 618,000 2,260,495 10027,000 1,773 12,000 12,380

1

625,900

300,000 12,90080,000
73,700*
814,766 125,000 5,000 12,667200 217 12 41

50,400*
668,400

200+
2,886,595 100 27,000 1,773 12,000 12,380

10,000
\

59,000 142,000 1,00040,000230,000§; 1,000,000
1,000,000||

■-
_

Total
held
in

London

4,208,851
625,900625,900

1,992,565
6,827,316
il,
992,
565
6,827,3H

Summary: —Held
in
the

Dominion
Held
in

London ...10,016,67134,208,85110,016,6714,208,851
3,235,211625,9001,235,211625,900
3,13,990,250

'■■

8,068,688' ...990,250 —111

8,068,61
i ——)88!

:

165,850165,851iO

20,00i20,000
871,494 1,992,565
)0

871,494
26,368,164
|l,

992,
565
6,827,31626,368,16' 6,827,311

Total

14,225,
52213
:

114,225,522
3,861,111;,861,
ill
k

< 13,990,250990,250
8,068,6!8,068,688!m
:

165,850165,851»0

20,000
2,864,
059
|

20,00)0

|2,864,059
133,195,480|33,195,48l
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